purity 999.0 total weighing 337.850 Grams. Further, the Govt.

Approved Valuer informed that the total Market Value of the said

recovered gold items is Rs.21182,511/- (Twenty-one lakhs eighty-

two thousand five hundred eleven only) and Tariff Value is

Rs.19,O4,232/- (Rupees Nineteen lakhs four thousand two hundred

thirty-two only), which has been calculated as per the Notification No.

95/2023-Customs (N.T.) dated29-t2-2023 (gold) and Notification No.

07/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated 05-02-2024 (exchange rate). He

submits his valuatlon report to the AIU Officers which is annexed as

[...]

Rs.2l,B2,5l1/- from him under the Panchnama dated
13.01,2024; he had opted for green channel to attempt to
smuggle the gold hidden in the pocket of jeans pant without
paying Customs duty.

6. The above said gold items weighing 337.850 Grams, having

tariff value of Rs.19,04,232l- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Four thousand

Two Hundred Thirty Two only) and market value of Rs.21,82,511/-

(Rupees Twenty One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Eleven

only), recovered from Shri Ajay Kumar Soni, was attempted to be

smuqq ed into India with an intent to evade payment of Customs duty

by way of concealrng the same in pocket of jeans pant, which was clear

violation of the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

omission and commission on his part has rendered

himself liable to penalty under Section 112 of the

Customs Act, 1962.

(e) As per Section 123 of the Customs Act, 1962, the

burden of proving that the gold items weighing 337.850

Grams, purity 999.0/24kt, tariff value of Rs.79,O4,232/-

(Rupees Nineteen Lakh Four thousand Two Hundred Thirty

Two only) and market value of Rs.21,82,511/- (Rupees

Twenty One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred

Eleven only), concealed in the pocket ofjeans pant by the

passenger without declaring it to the Customs, is not

smuggled goods, is upon the passenger Shri Ajay

Kumar Soni.

9. Now, therefore, Shri Ajay Kumar Soni, residing at GF-3,

New Bapu Nagar, Bhilwara, Rajasthan-311001, India, holding Indian